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Department of Environment and Natural Reso

Republic of the Philippines
MIMAROPA REGION

Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawat

PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOUR(ES OFFICE §{4{ 40 834

[ 4
Telfax No. (048) 434-8791 n AL -
’ Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph o squ003ad
January 25, 2073 iEEE:EéS SECTION
. RECEIVED
MEMORANDUM FEB 07 2023
FOR The Regional Executive Director EB] i Dni::zsz
1515 DENR By the Bay Bldg., Roxas Blvd. rimE: i
Barangay 668, Ermita, Manila b
ATTENTION The OIC-Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
The OIC-Chief, Surveys and Mapping Division
FROM The Provincial of Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT FOLLOW-UP LETTER ON THE STATUS REQUEST

FOR

ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY OF

HERMINIO G. PALAY ON PORTION OF LOT 8057,

CAD.S841-D AT BRGY.
PALAWAN

POBLACION, TAYTAY,

Forwarded is the Memorandum of CENRO Taytay, Palawan dated January 16, 2023
along with the follow-up letter of Herminio Palay on the request for survey authority covering
Lot 8057, Cad.841-D, Taytay Cadastre.

Please be informed that the request for clearance was already forwarded to your end
through PENRO Memorandum dated November 11, 2021 herein attached. Up to date this
office has not received a response pertaining to the above request.

For information, record and consideration.

Reference No. 2023-0447

Copy Furnished:

1. CENRO Taytay, Palawan

ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC

DENR-PALAWARN

PENRO-RE(

SORDS

RELEASED

Dam 2823\1

PP ANY



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA REGION
éa PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Sta. Monica. Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

P nguent Telfax No. (048) 434-8791
——— Email Add: penropalawan a denr.cov.ph

November 11, 2021

MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM : The Provinctal of Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

| am forwarding the memorandum of CENRO. Taytay. Palawan with the investigation
report conducted on the application for Survey Authority with the subject Lot 8057, Cad.841-
1.

After evaluation, This Office found out the following:
a. The subject lot is within Unclassified Public Forest (UPF).

b. The subject lot consist of Eleven (11) corners covering an area of Two Hundred
Fighty Two Thousand Two Hundred Fourteen (282.214) squar¢ meters.

¢. The subject lot was plotted and evaluated based on the attached V-37 by the Office
of the CENRO.

Hence. this office cannot recommend clearance for the issuance of survey authority
since the subject fot falls to unclassified public forest upon projection using the given ticline.
Attached are the geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot and a sketch map showing the
relative position of the subject lot overlaid in land classification map for you reference.

ERIBERTO B. SANOS, CESE

Reference No. 2021-7348

CC: SURVEYS

Sta. Monica, Pucerto Princesa City
I'elefax (048) 433-5638/email add:denrpalawan(@yahoo.com




% i Republic of the Philippines
; ﬁ Department of Environment and Natural Resources
S » Region IV- MIMAROPA

S COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

5312 Taytay, Palawan

January 16, 2023
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BY
FOR : The Regional Executive Director DATEU42013 E z>
MIMAROPA Region . (/q%

1515 L & S Building, by Roxas Blvd., Ermita, Manila

THRU : The Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Officer
Brgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City. Palawan

FROM g The Community Environment and Natural Resources Officer
Brgy. Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan

SUBJECT : FOLLOW-UP LETTER ON THE STATUS REQUEST
FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY OF
HERMINIO G. PALAY ON PORTION LOT 8057, CAD
841-D AT BRGY. POBLACION, TAYTAY, PALAWAN

Respectfully forwarded is the follow-up letter dated January 10, 2023 of Herminio G.
Palay in relation to the request for issuance of Survey Authority on Lot No. 8057, Cad 841-D
of Taytay Cadastre situated at Brgy. Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan.

Please be informed that the investigation report was already forwarded through the
PENR Office last July 23, 2021 (transmittal bearing CN 2211 attached). Copy of the response
of this Office to the follow-up letter is also hereto attached.

For information and consideration.

CONRADé\)M. CORPUZ

&

by the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312
emailad: taypal@yahoo.col



* January 10, 2023

THE COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT &

NATURAL RESOURCES o

DENR Taytay/El Nido a1 CEBTOY
%] : 8y s

Sir/Madam: : '
L s I

Greetings! k4 LD D

This is a second follow up letter in connection my request for Survey Authority submitted to
your office last September 22, 2020 regarding a parcel of land located at Sitio Nalbot, Poblacion,
Taytay, Palawan.

Until this writing, the undersigned has not received any reply regarding this request.

Hoping for your early action in this regard.

Very truly yours,

— o
- HERMINIO G. PALAZéx

PYIINE 380




Republic ‘of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Region IV — MIMAROPA

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
5312 Taytay, Palawan

January 16, 2023
HERMINIO G. PALAY
Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan
Madam:

Greetings!

This is to acknowledge the receipt of your letter following up the status of your request for Survey
Authority portion of Lot 8057, Cad 841-D in Brgy. Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan.

Ple e informed that the said request was transmitted to the Provincial Environment and Natural
esources Office (PENRO) dated July 23, 2021 under Control Number 2211. Rest assured that

we will inform you as soon as we receive clearance from the Regional Office.

Further, your letter will be submitted to the Regional Executive Director’s (RED) Office through
the PENRO along with the copy of this response.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

CENRO
mwﬂ WAN
5 .mrﬂ. % ,&am
J : o & o é‘m &%‘% admm @a&i&
CONRADO{M. CORPUZ o m? 8:0 B
CENRO | oA A&__Tﬁ jﬂ__

Copy furnished:

Regional Executive Director — DENR, MIMAROPA

by the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312
emailadd:



< < Republic of the Philippines i
ﬁa : Department of Environment and Natural Resburces
e MIMAROPA Region
s COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

g By the National Highway. Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312
Mobile: 0926-505-9335 TM 0912-171-3889 TNl
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May 10, 2021

MEMORANDUM

FOR : The Provincial Environment and Natura’ Resources Officer
Brgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa Cim; Palawan

FROM : The Community Environment and Natu:,lfal Resources Officer
Brgy. Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan

SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT FOR CLEARANCE
RE: INVESTIGATION REPORT ON THE AREA OF

HERMINIO G. PALAY, ET. AL. SUBJECT OF
REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF SlIR\"EY AUTHORITY

Respectfully forwarding is the report dated April 16, 2021 or‘ Special Investigator |
Jones Manoel Y. Lafuente relative to the request of Mr. Herminio G
of Survey Authority.

| Palay for the issuance

Please be informed that the area subject of investigation is Lot No. 8057, Cad 841-D
with a total area of Two Hundred Eighty-two Thousand Two Hum#rcd Fourteen (282,214)
square meters located in Barangay Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan. As [3pcr records verification,
the said lot was surveyed for Sixto Felizarte during the Cadastral Sqr\‘ey dated August 20
September 15. 1987 which was approved on November 4. 1988. As per ground investigation.
portion of the subject lot were occupied by Herminio G. Palay, et|al. as agricultural lots
while other portion of this lot were acquired by the actual claimbms from the following
predecessor-in-interest, to wit:

Oct. 8, 2002

|
A e e R R i et el Sl e e P bl 5
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| | and Karl Hervin | Deed of Absolute |

i B. Palay i Transfer of Rights |

|
001-1677-A :2 9993 has
April 8,2003 | 001-1676-A | &
| Ludivina B. Palay | Karl Hervin B. | Deed of Transfer and | | 001-1459-A | 3.1829 has
| Palay and Kenn | Relinquishment of | Aug 31,2000 | 001-1458-A | & 3.0000
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Relative to this, Mr. Palay is requesting for issuance of Survey Authority to segregate
the acquired portion of land and subdividing the same into three (3) resultant lots in favor of
his successor, namely: Herminio G. Palay, Karl Hervin B. Palay and Kenn B. Palay.

Further, the aforementioned lot being the subject of this fequest is classified as
Agricultural Land (Alienable & Disposable) as per Land Classification No. 3263, Project 9-H
certified on October 28, 1986 with approved Tie Line: S 15-26 W, 5,945.09 m from BLLM I
Cad 841-D of Taytay Cadastre. The same lot is outside military ?reser\r‘ation but within
Malampaya Sound Protected Landscape and Seascape (MSPLS) per Presidential
Proclamation No. 342 dated July 12, 2000. The same lot has no pending case or adverse
claim as per Certification dated July 29, 2020 issued by the Regional TTrial Court. Hence, this
Office concurs with the recommendation of Special Investigator Jones Manoel Y. Lafuente
for the issuance of survey authority segregating the said lot based on the actual occupation
and used of the area.

For information, consideration and further instruction.

leioﬂ 22l




Republic of the Philippines

e —
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MIMAROPA Region

Taytay, Palawan

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

DOCUMENT ACTION INFORMATION FORM

Doc. Ref. No.: 2021-2196

From:. Jones Manoel Y. Lafuente

DENR—CET_\!RO Taytay, Palawan

Subject:
Bgy. Poblacion, Taytay, Palalwan

Attachment(s): No attachment(s)

Date and Time received

Document Type:

05/04/2021 03:51:47 PM

Memorandums

Memo/Re: L nvestigation report for survey Authority applied by Herminio G. Palay on portion of lot no. 8057, Cad 841-D at

Earmarked As :

From:

Date: I 5[ ﬂ'/yl Cg)fpj

To

Action Recommended/Required:
5 For Action D For Official Release

D For Approval Z‘Fﬁr Review/Recommendation

D For Disbursement/ D For Signature
Payment

D For Information, Record D Return to Payee/Sender

and File
For Indorsement to DOthers

concerned Party(ies

Processing Time:

D Urgent (w/in the day) |
D Priority (w/in 3 days)

[ ]complex

. wiin 7 days

—_Wwiin 20 days or
shorter

Wiin days or shorter f

Remarks:

/

Signature:

Date: From:

2-3

Ta

E—Mé,i/r lachcq

Action Recommended/Required:

!ZFor Action
[:] For Approval

For Disbursement/
Payment

D For Information, Record
and File

D For Official Release
(Z For Review/Recommendation

D For Signature

D Return to Payee/Sender

|:]Others

For Indorsement to

Chi 9;%} Xw?->

Processing Time:

D Urgent (w/in the day) |

[ eriority (win 3 days) |

[ ] complex ‘
___W/in 7 days

—w/in 20 days or
shorter

'9/\«%"' endase mun
o PBApo

—
\.’/

Wi/in days or short i
concerned Party(ies i i | Signature:
Date: From: Ta I )
|
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: |
D rhae D For Official Release D tieg {win the: chayy
For Approval Priority (w/in 3 days
r—_] PP DFor Review/Recommendation D v { ye)
[] For Disbursemeny _ [ lcompiex
Payment D For Signature
in7
D For Information, Record —Wiin 7 days
and File Return to Payee/Sender wiin 20 days or
For Indorsement to oy
concerned Party(ies Others W/in ____days or shorter | i .
Signature:

Printed on 05/04/2021 3:51:54PM Received at: OFFICE OF THE CENR!

DENR PALAWAN DOCUMENT ACTION TRACKING SYSTEM v2

Received by: ALLADO. JEANETTE




Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Region IV- MIMAROPA

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
5312 Taytay, Palawan

s
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MEMORANDUM
For : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer ¢
) I
1 I’ ] !
From : Special Investigator | S
Subject : INVESTIGATION REPORT FOR SURVEY AUTHORITY
APPLIED BY HERMINIO PALAY ON PORTION OF LOT
NO. 8057, CAD 841-D SITUATED AT BRGY. POBLACION,
TAYTAY, PALAWAN
Date : April 29, 2021

I'am submitting this report in compliance with your mstruction to conduct an investigation on this
application for Survey Authority.

SUBJECT LOT

The subject lot of this investigation is Lot No. 8057, Cad 841-D, located in Barangay Poblacion,
Taytay, Palawan, with an area of Two Hundred Eighty-twe Thousand Twe Hundred Fourteen
(282,214) square meters.

CLAIMANT

The claimant of the subject is listed to Sixto Felizarte during the Cadastral Survey dated \ugust
20 — September 15, 1987 which was approved on November 4, 1988.

PROCEEDING/ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of vour instruction, the undersigned conducted investigation. The following were
undertaken:

I. The undersigned had made coordination to the requester who is a Barangay Kagawad of
Poblacion on the date of investigation and advising them to prepare two witnesses that could
Justify their occupation and claims including the predecessor-in-interest.

2. That on April 16, 2021, before the conduct of investigation and inspection, the undersigned

had subscribe the applicant's “Affidavit of Two Disinterested Person™ as one of the

requirements for Survey Authority.

The undersigned review the attached documents to the request, verify on how the area was

acquired by the applicant. and documenting if there is an existing improvements introduced

therein.

53

FINDINGS/RECOMMENDATION

After the conduct of investigation, 1 found the following:

1. The occupation and cultivation of the applicant as far I have been able to ascertain since June
8, 1982 is said to be continuous. peaceful. exclusive, and unmolested.

2. The subject lot were acquired from (1) Delfin Tanguan by virtue of “Deed of Absolute Sale”
dated June 8. 1982 with an approximate area of 60,000 square meters (Annex 1 ) and (2) Sixto
Felizarte by virtue of “Deed of Transfer and Relinquishment off Rights over a Portion of
Unrigestered Land™ dated October 8. 2002 (Annex 2) and “Affidavit nf\on—"['cmmc_\ " dated

by the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312
emailad: \

1]
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October 8. 2002 with an approximate area of 60,000 square meters/(Annex 3) : and “Deed of

Absolute Transfer of Rights” dated April 8, 2003 in favor of Kenn B. Palay with an

approximate area of 29,993 square meters and Karl Hervin B. Palay with an approximate area

19,996 square meters (Annex 4). Ludivina B. Palay (requester’s wife) transfer her rights in

favor of his two sons namely: Karl Hervin Bautista Palay and Kenn B. Palay by virtue of “Deed

of Transfer and Relinquishment of Rights” dated August 31, 2000 ujith an area of 31.829 square

meters and 30,000 square meters, respectively (Annex 5);

Be informed that Delfin Tanguan was the claimant of a parcel of land before the cadastral

survey which is identified within portion of Lot 8057, Cad 841-D). That during the cadastral

survey, portion of the lot which was acquired by the applicant from Delfin Tanguan was
included on the claim of Sixto Felizarte. That on latter, the claim of Sixto Felizarte adjacent to
the acquired lot from Tanguan was then waived in favor of the app‘icam.

4. The said portion of land acquired by the actual claimants was covered by the following tax
declaration, to wit: Tax Declaration No. 001-1458-A declared to Kenn B Palay covering an
area of 3.00 hectares; Tax Declaration No. 001-1459-A declared to Karl Hervin B. Palay
covering an area of 3.1829 hectares: Tax Declaration No. 001-1676-A declared to Karl Hervin
B. Palay covering an area of 1.9996 hectares; Tax Declaration Np. 001-1630-A declared to
Herminio Palay covering an area of 6.00 hectares: and Tax Daclaration No. 001-1677-A
declared to Kenn B. Palay covering an area of 2.9993 hectares (col‘pies attached);

3. A certification from the Office of Punong Barangay of Poblacion signed by Hon. Maria | ucia
R. Rodriguez dated July 20,2020 was also issued to Herminio G. P lay as the actual occupant/
possessor of a portion of land with an area of more or less 17.00 hectares (copy attached). The
same has verified during the investigation conducted that Herminio G. Palay. et. al are the
actual and lawful claimants as evidence of their improvements introduced thereon and Waiver
of Rights executed by the previous claimant:

6. The subject lot was mostly hilly to rolling in slope and the devélopments introduced were

ricefield, acacia mangium and bamboo plantation. It was bounded by the following: on North,

by Provincial Road: on South, by lot claimed by Pe; on West, by cregk; and on East. lot claimed

by Maria Nora De Costo: 5

The subject lot was traversed by a Provincial Road with an uppmxilmatc width of 10 meters.

8. The purpose of the request is to segregate the area from Lot 8057, Cad 841-D and eventually

')

~

subdivided it to each claimant. The proposed resultant lots were eight (3) lots claimed by

Herminio G. Palay. Karl Hervin B. Palay and Kenn B. Palay;

9. That based on records, Lot 8057, Cad 841-D falls within Agricultural Land (Alienable &
Disposable) as per Land Classification No. 3263. Project 9-H certified on October 28. 1986,
Covering a total area of 282,214 square meters: listed to Sixto Felizarte with Tie Line: S 15-26
W, 5.945.09 m from BLLM [ Cad 841-D of Taytay Cadastre; 3

10. In addition, the subject lot was also outside military reservation but within Malampaya Sound
Protected Landscape and Seascape (MSPLS) per Presidential Proclamation No. 342 dated July
12, 2000;

I'1. The subject lot has no pending case or adverse claim as per Certification issued by the Regional
Trial Court dated July 29, 2020 (copy attached). ‘

I recommend for the approval of the application for survey authority subdividing the acquired
parcel of land into three (3) resultant lots listed to Herminio G. Palay, Karl Hervin B. Palay and Kenn B.
Pula}.A .&Qachul are geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot based on the [conducted inspection and
mvestigation dated April 16, 2021 1

FUENTE

by the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312
emailad:

|
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From left: Nicolas O. Vega, Jr. (witness), Heminio G. Palay (applicant), Freshian L. Venturillo (witness), Sl Jones Manoel Lafuente

I'hereby certify that the above photos were true and taken during the conduct of ground investig
Survey Authority on April 16, 2021 in Barangay Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan. !

JONES MANOEL Y LALUENTE

ation for

by the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312
emailad:
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fEICH, please refer to the accempanying sketch
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prepared by Mr. Rey Villaruel,

AAmeEXx 2. @

Republic of the Philippines )
Frovince of Palawan $ 8.9,
Hunieipality of Taytay )

DIEED QF TRANSFER AND RELINQUISHMENT OF RIGHTS
CVER A PURTION Gf UNRLGISTERED LAND

KNOW ALL ME BY THESE PRESENTS:

I, SILTO FELIZARTE, Filipino, of legal age, married, a
resident of Poblacion, Taytay, Palawanj after having been sworn
to law, do hereby depose and manifest:

That I am the exclusive occupant and lawful claimant over
Lot No. 8057, Cad 541-d in So. Nalbot, Foblacion, Taytey, Falawan
which per records of CENR Office, Taytay, Palawan, consists Two
Hundred Bighty~Two Thousani, Two Hundred and Fourteen (282,214)
Sguare Meters;

Thét I am now in the advanced age, incapable of maintaining
occupation and cultivation of such a huge land tract, hence I
have decided to, and thru this inatrument, TRANSFER and RELINQUISH
in favor of one HERMINIO G, PALAY of Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan as
thus my rights and interests thereon now WAIVED, TRANSIPERRED and
RuLINGIISHED in his (Herminio G. Palag) favor in a manner of
absolute and irrevocabley the technical descriptions of said lot
portion is heregiven:

" DBeginnins at a point, Corner 1 of said lot
portion (iden. to Cor. 9 of the boundary tech deserip-
tion of Lot 8057, Cad 841-D) by the creek, being
South 35-35 West equivalent to 200 meters io corner 23
North 53-15 West ecuivalent to 300 meters to corner 3%
North 25-2C West equivalent to 200 meters to corner 43 &
South 53-15 LKast equivalent to 300 meters to corner 1,
point of beginning *

That I am executing this affidavit freely, voluntarily and
without any force or intimidation from anyone, fully aware of the
contents hereof and the coasequences of the sanme, warranting unto
the TRANSFEREE peaceful Succession of occupation and cultivation
over the above technically described lotporiiony

1
= IN NITNESS'yi REOF, I have n eunto set my hands and signed
% my name this _ & day of Ej;vaIOC_*Mn 2002 at Taytay, Palawan.
3
g T //ﬂ/ ) . s
ey O 8 Ll e
My martial conformitys SIXTO FELIZARTE
¥ : CTC No. _ RN DD 9>
g g ;9 F Taken at Taytay, Palawan
A LT A 4‘2#54:1; P A Taken on __($/F 7 2pp >

Affiant's Spouse

BEFORE ME, ®n =nd in the same/date and place first above-written,

affiant, exhibiting to me his Community
Tax Certificate as indicated below his name and signature above and

acknowledging before me/t,bat abave insirument ie his own act and deed,
& \/\\,

/%’\ RARIAND Py, LILANG, JR.
DSsi2 Land #eg't. Officer TII
000821 WT

( Authorized Under Sec. 103 of C.A. 141)

\ x




Republic of the Philippines )
Province of Palawan $ S8,
Municipality of Taytay

AFFIDAVIT OF NON~-TENANCY

1, SILATO FELIZARTE, Fili.ino, of legal age, married and
a resident of Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan, after having sworn
to law, do hereby depse and manifect:

That I am the TRANSFEROR of the rights and interests
over a SIX (6.0000) HECTARE portion of Lot 8057, Cad 341-D
in So. Nalbot, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan in favor of one
HERMINIO G. PALAY of Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan and that the
transfer is per $he document denominated as DEED OF TRAN SFER
AND RELINQUISHM4NT OF RIGH (S executed todays

That I warrant unto the TRANSFEREE absolute possession
of the improvements contained therein and peaceful sucession
of occupation and which lot is WITHOUT TENANT hence not within
the purview of P.D. 27

That I shall defend the rights of the TRANSFEREE from
any third person whomsoever may adversely cia.im the propertys

. o IN WITNESS WH; 20, I hereunto signed my name this
ad day of _ cfelic

ol s 2002 at Taytay. Palawan.
4 .f;ff IR
L& ( Al A O
= 411/{“?(@‘ ,éf\ < - ) & T (
My conformity: SIATO FLLIZARTE

CTC No. _ of\ pLo¥ >
T:«ken at Tay
i Taken on 9_1; L2007

Trnasfer and Relincuishment of rights accepted:

TP
“HERMINIO G. PALAY
Tranaieree e oy

Signed in the Fresence of:

{:Lkéta- 0/‘4H£A;~ f%)é&rujb Szzraté;;
T WAONESS o —

ESS WITNESS

BEFORE ME, on and in the same date and place first abovewritten,
personally came the abovesigned affiant, exhiibiting to me his Communitg
Tax Certificate as indicated below his name and signature above.

-~

) 'f;ffiﬁf\g\
o (‘ " CAME
: % Land Mg't. Officer III

(Authorized Under Sec. 103 of C.A. 141)

Se .l
0005855 50\
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DEED OF TRANSFER AND REILINGUISHMENT OF RIGHIS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

1, LUDIVINA BAUTISTA=PALAY, Filipino, of legal age, married to HERMINIO
Ge PALAY, am a resident of Foblacion, Taytay, FPalawan after having besn
sworn to lawy, do hereby depose and say:

That I am at present the occupant of, and the tax declarant ovar a
parcel of land in the Sitio Nalbot, Barangay Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan
with an area of SIATY-ONE THOUSAND, RIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY NINE (61,829)
S UAREMETERS as perthe outcome of the perimeter survey made by angr,
Agustin P, Timbancaya of Puerto irincesa Cityj sketeh of which is heras=
with supplied marked Annex"A™j

That the same land parcel is the subject of Tax Declaration No, 001~
0207=A; unfortunately,its survey under Cad 841-D is avidently erronaeocus,
hence a correction survey deemed lmperative;

lhat L, being a government smployee is unable to fully attend on the
9ccupation, cultivation and maintenance of the above referred land parocel §
thus, by virtue of this instrument now and forsver absolutely and irrevocably
PRAGFER AND R LINQUISH all rights, interesta, insluding all the improvements
contained on/to/in said agricultural land described under Tax Desl aration
Noe WI=0207=A in favor of my sons named and in the manner as rollows:

" A portion of Thirty~One Thousand, @ight Hundred and
Iwenty=iiine(31,829) Square Meters out of the land subject
of Tax Declaration No. 001=0207~i, particularly the northern
portion therecf, or Lot A on the attached aketeh for
SARL HERVIN BAUTISTA PALAY "3 and

" A portion of Thirty Thousand (20,000) 3quare Meters
out of the land subject of the same Tax Declaration Ne,
H01=0207=4, particularly the southern portion therpof
of Lot 3 on the sketch attached herswith shall be for
KENN 3e PALAY "a

That L am fully aware of the consequences of this deedi ite contents
L fully understand and the same is my voluntary nartation, net intim dated,
neither forced nor deceived by anyones

iN WITNESS JHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and sigmed thie instrument
this 318t day of August, 2000 at Poblmeion, T ytay, Palawan,

2.5 ey

LUDIVINA BAUTISTA PALAY
Affiant

OTC Nes 11388229

lmken on Jan, 17, 2000

Tsken at Pobe Taytay, Imlawan
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OFt

EOVINS .
7 ¢ T

e O e

-i—--.-u.-ucumuun—-—-m"-wm-'.«Q-m-

V_&-IB.I FIO ATI ON
“epublic of the PhiTippd.n-;.T ______ o
Frovince of Palawan ) Sebe
Munieipality of Taytay )

SEFORE ME, this 318t day of August, 2000 at Poblacion, Taytay, :slawan
pcreona.ll: catie the abovesigned affisnt and hLe acknowledged me that the above
instrusent is her free and veluntary aet and deeds ,~

<8 7 \\\
BARIAND P.’ LILANG, JR.
Land Mg't,-Offiear 111




RPA FORM NO. |

PROF ¢RTY INDEX NO. O0G0m2%00 Tl
FAX DECLARATION NO

oo\ - 14 5R -
DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY

» the property

1
L

> as title

consider

t be

Issued tor taxation purposes only and

IMPORTANT:

(FILED UNDER REPUBLIC ACT NO. 7160)
Owner Keun 3. Palay Address Poblpcion, lay s 4321
Administrator L Address
DESCRIPTION AND OTHER PARII(. Ul ARS OF PROPERTY
Location of Property S50, Halbot Laytay, lalawar
{Number & Street) ('\!umumhrv/( ity/Province)
ertificate of Title No “adastral Lot No <t B | Assessor's Lot No

Boundaries

North AN - 0Pk South LK 5 ALN 071

las West e

{State streets, lots, or streams by whi

h bounded, or names of owhers of adjoining lands)

1 (a) LAND (AGRICULTURALI ‘Ml\‘l*ﬁkf\!.)

OWNER'S DECLARATION
Kinu Area

value

R/L Unirrigs 3.0000#120,000, '/

340000 :2120,000,.

_1(b) PLAN TS & TREES

ASSESSOR'S FINDINGS

Kind ‘Y Areca Class Unit Values Murket Value
R oSt - L S B G i
ALrrigs | 300001 Fwd 17HO 000,00 L0 0000
H ! i
N 4 i
’[ | ;
l i

i ._L~3|QU0‘) ] L e i a LXK

OWNER'S D[ CLAR. AT 10\ ASSESSOR'S FINDINGS
K ind _No/Area | Value TN o King { NoJ/Area | Unit Value Market Valug
Adjustments
167 ARBRO AR Lot
i rd frontage 1‘_ i et
: izrthy ks, 1o H =
i { all weatherrd __ 4 % }
| {18 (c) kms.
g ! ‘ market (pob) y 9
|1 Total Adjustments _fxz 9
| Adjusted Market Value Rf %
5 Total 3
| Total for land, plant and tress * y 7
I Adjusted value for | § pl i Py
1 Adjuste _value lor land ants g
— e o T TSRS i ¢ .l p S “l( [L(j e A ,%‘iﬁ"m‘i’.r
” I.A\U (Rl SIDLI\”\I_ (()M\/ﬂ R( lAl lND( IR[A] SPECIAL)
()\N\I:R \.. DE( LARATIOI\ i ,_ ; ASSESSOR S FINDIN(JQ) !
Kind Areca ! Vah:e « Kind ! Area Unit/Values | Adjustments| Market Value
1 i1 1 1 t
- !y 6§ ARty PR DRI PR i ' A ¥ J ; .
1 t‘ 1 t
i i}
S — 4 — +- l
iy | div &
| X ol
e S B SAREEE G i, $SWUR SRINEIR S o
FL e *’- | 14
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ed as title to the propert

s only and should not be consider

IMPORTANT: Issued for taxation purpose

(%)
RPA FORM NO. 1 ’ PRO: wRTY INDEX NO. O0G0mE 5m00 el 12

TAX DECLARATION NO. OO} - 1459 - A

DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY
(FILED UNDER REPUBLIC ACT NO. 7160)

Owner Karl Hervin By Palay Address Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan
Administrator " . Address R 1
DESCRIPTION AND OTHER PARTICULARS OF PROPERTY
Location of Property 50, Halbot ) Poblacion,| : ylay, Palawa
(Number & Street) (Bdmngay/[)istrlct) (Mumup:lnw( aty/Province )

Certificate of Title No Cadastral Lot No Lot A L. Assessor's Lot No. 024
Boundaries 7

North: _ ALN «003 s e South PO 025

East JREGK West AL <O0OR

(State streets, lots, or streams by which bounded, or names ofowncrs of adjoining lands)
I (a) L AND (AGRICU LTURAL /MINE Rl\l )

OWNER'S I)Ii(‘L/\l(ATl()T\ _ Ab‘;LbSOR S H\I)I\I(Jb
Kind Arca | Value | Kind b “Area ‘ 5 (_T*I“‘:ssA | Unit Values ! Mdrl\ct Value
R/L ;Illr‘"l.,.' 31829 (#120,0004] Unirrig. | 3.1829! 3pd  PH0.000,00 i 316,00
S LR S R
T 0 e B t | 1
| i i o |
r | I B a4 X |
. )01%3 A..’L.“,Oqu e .‘....-1:%-*-9 e s L2 1"-{151\'10”
B e 1§ P[ ANTS & TRI L iy
_OWNER'S DI(I/}RAJI_QN 4 e ASSESSOR S I INDINGS g
Kind > ,,‘\V.,.r_‘f?;"i\.[‘l‘_‘,, i Value »iMarm Viaksc 100% Kind | No/Area l'mt Value Mdrkct Value
e | Adjustments {
| | NG PREECTBUE] ot z
—-f Tt B S rd front e 42 % ¢ t
T S s s g . oAby kms. to ; : | P L 58
e i all weather rd o % | Jisi |
| } | ~ (€) kms. to | | |
r L l S i market (pob) 0 % ] !
| ) e i Total Adjustments T - L |
| | i |
L 1 !; Adjusted Market Valuc Pq o * / | ]
b 4 e PO SRS iod RGNS | AN “ | !
el L | ‘ Toml ™
| ¥ Toml for land, plant and tress "
T 22 s -4“’127,}‘1@.\)‘.
i o Alos v S “L/\d_luxtcd »alue fpr'land plams and trc<f: - : i 132,033, 0¢
. lI l AND (RF?IDPN T lAI (‘OMMI R(‘IAL INDUST RIAL, SPECIAI )
OWI\LRS DECLARATION . 74 ] ; Sioret o ASSESSOR S ﬁNDINGS :
Kind ‘ Area ! Valge I Kind 1 Arca i Unit Values ‘Adjustmcmsi Market Value
i, _..__-_._é..‘. b e i Sl it I | bR e
AP aemeD) IR | s WSl SIEIRET e
3 SRR LN M NSRSV | Ui 2 SR o LU ISR
I |
- ‘ — — - e — .f e — ..T..__.A..._.,>....,..h._ -9 i —
e e e s e i N r
- ————— s — o - s § SEIREN
SRS i 3 A R | D T NN B < 3 T ?
s L3 roray 0 ebsied Btk Lot N SRR ;
Total ﬁ : I‘P Total NETETY PO o




wes only and should not be constdered as title to the property

Issued for taxat

IMPORTANT:

//d//

S
LPA FORM N PROPERTY INDEX NO. 066=23=001 =17
mA'm‘R:\mo.'! 60{4("76-13
TAX DECLARATION NO.

DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY
(FILED UNDER REPUBLIC ACT NO. 7160)
Xarl 'ervin B. Paloy

¥pb, La ta ralawan
Owner Address | e y. -.y.,_‘_ R S
Administrator Address
DESCRIPTION AND OTHER PARTICULARS OF PROPERTY
Location of Property S0. Nalbot, £opiacipn L Rayiny Palawan
{Number & Street) (Barangay/District) (Municipality/City/Province)
Certificate of Title No. ; Cadastral Lot No.#057=% Cad| 241=-DAssessor's Lot No g
Boundaries L4
North: -“5:.;', - 0% i - South oL A"‘ Tl );'ﬂ i AR PRV P
East ALN = 000 % 29 West By e FQ0 SPr TR =
(Smtn streets, lots or streams P\\ W hl:}_]_tl«lunﬁvfd or names of ow ners of adjmnmg km 1\)
St TR Iié)l \DDLAJK_&LJ‘LLJQALM_A&LL_ g LAt
OWNER'S DECL ARATION 4 ASM.bS‘)R S FINDINGS
Kind . Area Value ' Kind Area | | Class . Unit Values . Market Value

B = e L B £ AL T St ()

*/' ;;y’la{i&i “."’*1\“‘.,’ eg g,} ’)f).;. +4 ‘w.-'/‘.. :'T"L”‘Id I ‘3..4"4"4&\",. i

+ -

11,9596 120,000.0

e O Lo L COO 00
R i 8 MR e Hh)}’l \\TS&]RI[\ Wy i e S Tl A
OWNER'S Dl:('l.ARAT ION ; \\Sl \\()R \ I I\I)l\(x
Kind No./Arca Value o Kind No/Area  Unit Value ‘Market Value
- + +1 Market Value H00%: pediemin s »
1 Adjustments
I _)(‘“ \1@}\1_«15 uq T ’
- 3 = rd frontage A
e . + EO0b) ket @ o
SRS 4 alt weather vd %0
- (CIRms o
4
j market (pob) £) %
{| Total Adjustments oo
Adjusted Market Valueg g o
: | Total _ et R >,
.. Total for land, plant and tress 1“," : &
| Adjusted value for land, plants and trees p g %
I . ey o8 s - Tl X 2 ",.’f
I LAND (Rl \ID[ N’ I ¥ \L COMMERC l/\l INDUSTRIAL, SPECIAL)
()\\ NER'S DEC [ l\RAI"I()\ il ASSESSOR'S FINDINGS
Kind W Malue 11 __Kind Arca | Unit Values f}fil.“im‘“.”_";, _Market Value
lotal g RN




IMPORTANT: Issued for taxatior ; irposes only and should not be considered as title to the property

RPA FORM NO, |
TAX DECLARATION

O

DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY
(FILED UNDER REPUBLIC ACT NO. 7160)
Herminio Palay

Poblacion, Taytay, ['slawan

00— 1630- ) PROPERTY INDEX NO. 066w “”‘1“*!'“'
NO — -~

Owner Address S
Administeator . w0l 50 o bt S Address
DESCRIPTION AND OTHER PARTICULARS OF PRQPERTY
Location of Property °° W‘E"ta = iob}gcion, P ,.Taytny' Pala
(Number & Street) (Barangay/District) (Municipahty/C m Province)

Certificate of Title No. . Cadastral Lot No. 80)7"(’&‘&”810 .D A‘s%&?&z Lot No 0" 4
Boundaries: 5 Section Mo, 43

North: ___AL # 008 ) Rk __ South: AL 71006 e S

East: ! ,-do" oWEsE = Om

(State streets, lots, or streams bv which bounded, or ‘names of owners of adjommg lands)

[(a) LAND (AGRICULTU RAL/MINERAL)

;xialgmi‘ 1340000 %tso,oon.df Riceland | 3,0000 [ 2nd  [25,000,00 "
plan ,

ﬂn;rxi;,‘ S

OWNER'S DECLARATION _ I  ASSESSOR'S FINDINGS
Kind “ _Area Value 4 Kind | Area | [Class j Unit Valuw i

Market Value

e T ’()n(« 8:0)
L2y »

<iceland LQQSX)_J_}QM(XL ﬁlafdca and | 3,0000 | ™" 60.009'0@ LBQ;LWLJL
;, : | — 4 Undrrige | L o i il
; : ‘; : 1 i e
[ 640000 ?60.000.@; Elww B VO B

I(b) PLANTS & TRI*LS

*\‘ mz
| Iy

5,000, 00

_OWNER'S [)ECLARATI()\I

Total

ASSESSOR'S FINDINGS

o : Ad_]ustcd valuc. for l.md plants and lrccs "
I! I A\JD (RI SIDI NIIAL ( O\1MERFIAI INDUS'I RIAL SPF(‘IAL)

OWNH{'% DECL ARAT 'roww . &ssz;ssom mems

',S!ILQ*._M;,_,,AES,{M | Value Kind 5 Arca Unit Values Ad]ustmcmx
il ; il ¥ i |
14 | i 1§ i
{ .4 kot 1 ;',t:% 3 e
+ »r il .-_‘. i
; o bR i
+ o -4 - - ‘
- + 4+ . I; 4- - 0
5 1 t — et T
x d - ) K L, _M.;_‘.‘”“ - WORERHEN, ST 0% SR
i Il 'Ioml | *”

Kmd I3 X luc ‘yM.u ot 100° Kind A No/Area | Unit Value Market Value
‘ ‘
oW s s |A%~"M* outlet
i MEARTRS: OB ; (a) Along or no [ b e 4
4 3 R d frontage e} 2 9 f T SRR B <l
i ]
4 i - ; W kms. to { 5 SRRl i
el it & M allweatherrd Q9% | ! SRS { 1
l, Fo o (o (CVAMS 1o B8 L L R b
e e RO R T R RS market (pob) O 8p et : i b ! 4
5 R i —i Total Adjustments o, - L |
4 | || Adjusted Market Value ég" o | | el i i
TR HTotal ~ :
B i "Tntd! for land, plant and tress

fa;:g,r‘m Ft"
B

_Market Value
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Issued for taxatio

IMPORTANI

poses only and should not be considered as title to the prop

) TV TN EY NEOSE = 22 DIl 4w
RPA FORM NO. | i PROPERTY INDEX NO“C=e B
FAX DECLARATION NO Ool ((g']q A

DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY
(FILED UNDER REPUBLIC ACT NO. 7160)

S5 A oblacio [ayta Fal,
Oimee 00 e FRAED ol Address * b] lCl ity i J._k I R
Administrator Address
Dli%('RIPTIO'\' AND OTHER PARTICULARS OF PROPERTY
T ~ & SR TCE SUR R e m e ay f";"‘,-z
Location of Property 50 Lbot 36 il ' Taytay, =
tNumbu & SULU) (Barangay/District) (Municipahity/City/Province)
Certificate of Title No. Cadastral Lot No. -~ =1 i ‘?1 ‘Dl\sscsmr‘ﬁ Lot No oo
Boundaries: 5 +9
North: i" - 20 &% 006 3 South g ,1'\ % 909 e L
East: AL = 010 West Sloa ) S i
4 : (Stau streets, lots ts, or streams by w hich houndui or names of] ow mv of adml‘mng lands)
lia)l /\\DU\URJCL LILK/\l \ll\L&é\_J et x
OWNER'S [)li(‘l,/\l{/\'l'l().\ 3 ASSESSOR'S F l\[)l\(:\
l\md L. Area Value i Kind Lk Arca | | Class Unit Values | Markct_\"'za!w
/L Tpland 9953 30,000, [ F/L Uolane 1375693 | Imd $25.008, 00 p7h.0 T,
£.9993 [#30,055.90 L
. = : ey o e e T
B 1(b) PLANTS & TREES RO O v
OWNER'S DECL ‘\RAII()\ i ‘ ‘\“\TSS()RS [ I\I)l\(n\
Kind . No/Area Value aioct Vel T Kind ___NoJArea | Unit Value Market Value
| Adjustments ¥ h
25 AthHe of le :
i il rd frontage ™! %
} K by emd ol
all weather rd =) L
? (Crhkmy 1o SIS t SR +
i market (poh) «=j 0,
i Total Adjustments ) By 9,
Adjusted Market Value :8 A
i e[ $ i ’0!1! L AN, 153 0
i i ., Total Iurlmd plkxm and tress by
. Adjusted mluc for land, plants and trees ‘P.r* TR e
K /\Nl) (RE \lI)l—\ll AL, COMMERCIAL, INDU STRIAL, SPECIAL) " R
()\N\l R S DI( L ’\Rz\[ ION i ASSESSOR'S FINDINGS
e oot o Amel L Mele 0 Xindi L Adses | il Values | Adjustments| Market Value
Total * || Total F i | -
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P "»bb,g,o Republic of the Philippines
& Y Province of Palawan
2l =) Municipality of Taytay

\ ,

Barangay Poblacion

B N
Yrq ¥, "b‘f"*’\

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that according to the best of my knowledge, HERMINIO G.
PALAY, legal age, married is a resident of Purok 5 of this barangay is the actual occupant/

possessor of a portion of land Lot No. 8057 CAD 841-D containing an area of Seventeen (17)
Hectares, more or less, situated at Sitio Nalbot. Poblacion. Taytay, Palawan.

Boundaries as follows:

North: ROAD (going to New Guinlo) South: Creek

£~ -
S & ortp o Lohcharnde
ffas!ﬁ?ﬁAR()m. NORA DECOSTO WDL@SA/VI ‘El?,/\R E

This Certification is being issued upon request of Mr. Herminip G. Palay for whatever
legal purpose it may serve best.

Issued this 20™ day of July 2020.

Paid under O.R No. 9987188
Issued at: Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan
Issued on: July 20, 2020
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REPUBLIKA NG PHLIPENAS
KAGAWARAN NG ARATARUNGAN
PANGASIWAAN SA PATALAAN NG LUPAIN
( LAND REGISTRATION AUTHORITY)
Fast Avenue con. NA Road
Quceron i
i n
CERTIFICATION
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
This 15 to CERTIFY that after res 1 } n the rec st
lisclosed that as date, NO TITLE EX in the name of HERMIN A
vering Lot No CAD-841.D . situated icion. Taytay, Palawan
Issued at Puerto Pr wsa City, this 5th day of August, 2020 upor Ms 1
Pallcrina for whatever purpose it may servi
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AFFIDAVIT OF TWO (2) DISINTERESTED PERSON

We, Allcoegw ©O. LA R, of legal age, Filipino} single/ married to
AoriAg £ N FL4q and resident of Barangay Poa14<ror | , Taytay, Palawan and
FRE-/SA, L “MTAPmrtze  of legal age, Filipino, s#x_gl_e/ married  to

and resident of Barangay  R3irc/o~s , Taytay, Palawan, after
having been duly sworn on oath in accordance with law hereby voluntarily dePose and say:
|

|

1. That we personally know AERI s , S Pergy who was the owner/ claimant
of a parcel of land located in Barangay SOoBracon , Municipality of Taytay, Province
of Palawan, identified as Lot O 3, Tac/ ¥F/-D

|
2. That we personally know that the said applicant or his/her predécessors—in-interest has
|
actually resided on and continuously possessed and occupied, und?r a bona fide claim of
acquisition of ownership. 1 ‘

3. That we are not related to the applicant either consanguinity or éfﬁnity and we are not
interested in the land applied

4. That we are executing this affidavit to attest to the truthfulness of the% facts above-stated and
for the approval of Survey Authority by the DENR-CENRO, Taytay, Pal?wan;
|

5. THAT AFFIANTS FURTHER SAYETH NAUGHT. i

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands| this ‘I‘r“‘“ day of
AP’P.u_/—zD.Lp at FbBL,-qr/QUITA r 78y, f’@A‘UA’xJ. ‘

Haw ’

Name: A/ de e Az C l’/@%a " Name: WF&IM L V\] W’W%\LL V
_ID/ Cedula:___ 2020w 59 1D/ Cedula:_3322-3d0A~CHMBifFLvzonos

Issued on: Issued on:

Issued 9(5-/1 Blen -Toprausy Issued 9::’5»} SOMELEC

|
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this /<7 day of APR/L, 203

, at
TEYTLY, PILAWLEN/

. Affiants exhibiting to me their valid 6dentification/ cedula below‘.fheir

names.
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POBLACION, Municipality of RESIDENT of sarangey
Taytay, Province of Palawan. i
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Gk COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS
o VIN 5320 0008A.C 148 YFLN
X .

VENTURILLO
MG e FRESIAN
LABRAGUL
Dade of Beth R Th O ¥GE
Gl Status
Ciensiug

Adiiiess

FLURON 111 POBLACE N

Precinct No Q008 A

RO S
SIXTO S. BRILLANTES JR

-
Signature of Voter
b

Chairman




